

Khan

Dr Samsuri Abd Wahid

Ts Syarifah Noor Irma Suryani Binti Syed Ahmad

Dr Muhammad Nurfaiz

## AGRICULTURAL INSTITUTE OF MALAYSIA (AIM)

## **INSTITUT PERTANIAN MALAYSIA**

Correspondence: The Honorary Secretary | Department of Agriculture Technology, Faculty of Agriculture, Universiti Putra Malaysia, 43400 Serdang, Selangor email: niknorasma@upm.edu.my | tel: 03-9769 4812 | fax: 03-8938 1014

Date: March 1, 2023 **AIM COUNCIL** 2022-2024 Dear Members, President NOTICE OF THE 58th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Prof Dato' Dr Abdul Shukor luraimi Notice is hereby given that the 58th Annual General Meeting of AIM will be held as follows: Date: March 17, 2023 (Friday) **Deputy President** Tn Hj Ariffin Tawang Time: 9:00 am to 12:00 pm Vice President I Venue: Dewan Pertanian, Fakulti Pertanian, Universiti Putra Malaysia, UPM Prof Dr Khanif Yusop The agenda is as follows: Vice President II Dr Mohd Desa Hj Hassim 1. Chairman's Address 2. To Confirm the Minutes of the 57th Annual General Meeting 3. Matters Arising Honorary Secretary 4. Annual Report for 2022 Gs Dr Nik Norasma Che'Ya 5. Financial Report for 2022 6. Other Matters **Honorary Treasurer** Dr Jasmin Arif Shah Your attendance is highly appreciated. **Assistant Honorary Secretary** Prof Dr Wong Mui Yun Thank you. Elected members: Yours sincerely, Assoc Prof Dr Hawa ZE Jaafar Ts Assoc Prof Dr Nur Azura Adam Dr Wan Mohamed Noordin Wan Daud Mr Shahabuddin Hanif Gs Nik Norasma Che'Ya (Honorary Secretary Agriculture Institute of Malaysia) Ts Dr Dzarifah Mohamed Zulperi